

LOS ANGELES COUNTY REGISTRAR-RECORDER/COUNTY CLERK

DEAN C. LOGAN Registrar-Recorder/County Clerk

NEWS RELEASE

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

June 17, 2023

Contact <u>Mike Sanchez</u>: (562) 462-2648 <u>Media Info</u>: (562) 462-2833

Vote Centers Open for the City of Los Angeles Council District 6 Special Runoff Election

LOS ANGELES – Los Angeles County Registrar-Recorder/County Clerk (RR/CC) Dean C. Logan announced three <u>Vote Centers</u> are open for the June 27th City of Los Angeles Council District 6 Special Runoff Election.

Vote Center locations are available online at <u>locator.lavote.gov</u> and listed inside the Sample Ballot Book.

Vote Centers are open daily from 10 AM to 7 PM for accessible in-person voting, or to return a completed Vote by Mail ballot. All Vote Centers will follow <u>current public health and safety guidelines</u>.

Media who want to visit a Vote Center should contact <u>mediainfo@rrcc.lacounty.gov</u> before arrival.

The quickest way to participate in this election is to return the Vote by Mail ballot by mail (no postage required), or in person at an <u>Official Ballot Drop Box</u> or at a <u>Vote Center</u>.

The mission of the Registrar-Recorder/County Clerk is to serve Los Angeles County by providing essential records management and election services in a fair, accessible, and transparent manner. For more information, visit <u>LAVOTE.GOV</u> and follow us on social media **@LACountyRRCC**.

###

